

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1459 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Milapa Bai

2	
11.09.2019	<p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents on payment of P.F. within 7 days.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No. 02, an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>Issue notice of this application also to the respondents, as above.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A.No. 01 and 03 of 2019. These are the applications filed respectively under Order 41 Rule 27 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking production of documentary evidence on record and also for amendment in the written statement.</p> <p>Issue notice of these applications also to the respondents, as above.</p> <p>Call for the record of the Claims Tribunal and post this matter for further orders in the week commencing 05th November, 2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) Judge</p>