

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.C. No. 1459 of 2019

United India Insurance Company Ltd. **Vs.** Smt. Milapa Bai

05/05/2023	<p>Shri Dashrath Gupta, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri Ashutosh Shukla, Counsel for the respondent No. 1 to 5.</p> <p>Shri Rajesh Kumar Jain, Counsel for the respondent No.6.</p> <p>Heard on I.A.No.04/2020 which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration and reason mentioned in the application, I.A.No.04/2020 is allowed and delay in filing the appeal is hereby condoned.</p> <p>Admit cross objection.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing after six week.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">-Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ashish	