

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1459 of 2019****UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED versus Smt. Milapa Bai
& Ors.****Order Sheet**

23/03/2026	<p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for respondents No.1 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Maheshwari, counsel for respondent No. 7.</p> <p>At the very outset, Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, learned counsel, would submit that respondent No.3 – Devraj Singh Kanwar has died.</p> <p>In view of the above, learned counsel for the appellant is directed to delete the name of respondent No.3 from the cause title of the petition during the course of the day as the other legal representative of the deceased has already been brought on record.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in the next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Ankit	